
Benzene

1611232-003

1611232-004

1611232-005

580

280

870

80

11/2/2016

Sampling Summary for the Catclaw Battery

CommentsDRO Cl-

1611232-002 11.86

Analytical Report 
1611232 Sample Date Depth

4001611232-001 11/2/2016 Surface 5.214 37

BTEX GRO

11/2/2016

11/2/2016

11/2/2016

450

Surface

Surface

Surface

Surface

Note: Recommended Remediation Action Levels for this location are as follows. Benzene: 10 ppm, BTEX: 50 ppm, TPH: 5000ppm. The contaminated a   
manually excavated to a depth of 3"-6". Initial samples were collected from the sampling points identified on the attached map. 

Samples 1611232-002, 1611232-003, and 1611232-003 all showed contamination levels to be above the site RRAL after the intial excavation of 3"-4". Fu  
excavation occurred to a depth of 6" and samples 1611784-001, 002, 003 were collected at sample points #2-#4 to confirm that contamination level we   
the RRAL. 

510

240

45

60

3.487

7.99

Surface

Surface

1611784-001 11/9/2016

Sample collected from sample poi   
after an additional 3" of caliche w  
removed. 

ND

Collected from the surface on the   
of the contaminated area, point #  
Collected from the surface at sam   
#2.
Collected from the surface at sam   
#3.

Collected from the surface at sam   
#4.
Collected from the surface at sam   
#5.

64.9

880

2400

ND ND 210 140

79

ND ND 25 1200 340

0.74

0.26

4.6

0.067

0.19

840

Sample collected from sample poi   
after an additional 3" of caliche w  
removed. 

1611784-003 11/9/2016 Surface ND ND ND 160 900

Sample collected from sample poi   
after an additional 3" of caliche w  
removed. 

1611784-002 11/9/2016



     

                     area was 
                    

                     urther 
                       re below 

  

    int #2, 
      as 

 

      north end 
     1. 

     pling point 

     pling point 

     pling point 

     pling point 

    int #3, 
      as 

 

    int #4, 
      as 

 


	Sheet1

