Sampling Summary for the Catclaw Battery

Analytical Report 1611232	Sample Date	Depth	Benzene	BTEX	GRO	DRO	Cl-	Comments
1611232-001	11/2/2016	Surface	0.74	5.214	37	450	400	Collected from the surface on the of the contaminated area, point #
1611232-002	11/2/2016	Surface	0.26	11.86	79	880	580	Collected from the surface at sam #2.
1611232-003	11/2/2016	Surface	4.6	64.9	840	2400	280	Collected from the surface at sam #3.
1611232-004	11/2/2016		0.067	3.487	45	510		Collected from the surface at sam #4.
1611232-005	11/2/2016	Surface	0.19	7.99	60	240	80	Collected from the surface at sam #5.
						\dashv		Sample collected from sample poi
1611784-001	11/9/2016	Surface	ND	ND	25	1200	340	after an additional 3" of caliche w removed.
1611784-002	11/9/2016	Surface	ND	ND	ND	210	140	Sample collected from sample poi after an additional 3" of caliche w removed.
1611784-003	11/9/2016	Surface	ND	ND	ND	160	900	Sample collected from sample poi after an additional 3" of caliche w removed.

Note: Recommended Remediation Action Levels for this location are as follows. Benzene: 10 ppm, BTEX: 50 ppm, TPH: 5000ppm. The contaminated a manually excavated to a depth of 3"-6". Initial samples were collected from the sampling points identified on the attached map.

Samples 1611232-002, 1611232-003, and 1611232-003 all showed contamination levels to be above the site RRAL after the intial excavation of 3"-4". Fu excavation occurred to a depth of 6" and samples 1611784-001, 002, 003 were collected at sample points #2-#4 to confirm that contamination level we the RRAL.

north end

1. pling point

pling point

pling point

pling point

nt #2,

as

nt #3, as

nt #4, as

area was

ırther re below